
 
GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL 

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEERS 
LOWER DAMODAR CONSTRUCTION DIVISION 

IRRIGATION AND WATERWAYS DIRECTORATE  
FULESWAR, ULUBERIA, HOWRAH, W.B.- 711316 

 
Memo No: 1656                                                                                                      Date: 02.11.2021 
 

CORRIGENDUM NOTICE NO-1 to NIT No : 23/EE-II/LDCD/2021-22   

Due to unavailable circumstance the following amendment has been made in reference to the  NIT 

No. 23/EE-II/LDCD/2021-22  (Circulated vide memo no. 1626 dated. 01.11.2021) 

 

In Place of 
 

Please Read 

List of Works 
 

Sl 
No 

 

Name of Work 

 

Amount 
put to tender 

(Rs.) 

 

Sl 
No 

 

Name of Work 

 

Amount 
put to tender 

(Rs.) 

19 

Construction of railing of new wooden 
bridge over R/B of Purana khal for a 
length of 22.00m near Latibpur of 
Uluberia Municipality, ward no.-27 under 
Lower Damodar Construction Sub 
Division No.II 

110499.00 Cancelled 

20 

Construction of railing of new wooden 
bridge over L/B of Purana khal for a 
length of 21.50m near Sasan kali Mandir 
of Uluberia Municipality, ward no.-20 
under Lower Damodar Construction Sub 
Division No.II 

85539.00 Cancelled 

21 

Painting & Fencing of Boundary wall of 
Ulughata IB including jungles clearence 
in Ulughata IB compound in Block- 
Shyampur-I under Lower Damodar 
Construction Sub Division No.II 

216697.00 Cancelled 

 

All other terms and conditions will remain unchanged                                       .  

Executive Engineer-II 
Lower Damodar Construction Division 

 

Memo No. : 1656/1(11)   Date:  02.11.2021 
 

Copy forwarded for information & wide Circulation to the :- 
 

1.  Chief Engineer,West, I & W Dte.Kanainatsal, Bardhaman. 
2.  Superintending Engineer, Western Circle-I, I & W Dte. Jalasampad Bhawan, Salt lake City, Kolkata. 
3.  Sabhadhipati, Howrah ZillaParishad, Howrah. 
4. Executive Engineer-I, Lower Damodar Construction Division, Fuleswar, Uluberia, Howrah. 
5.  Executive Engineer, Howrah Irrigation Division. I &W.  Dte. Jalasampad Bhawan, Salt lake City, Kolkata. 
6.  Sub- Divisional Officer, Lower Damodar Construction Sub Division-I, I&W. Dte., Fuleswar, Uluberia, Howrah.  
7. Sub- Divisional Officer, Lower Damodar Construction Sub Division-II, I&W. Dte., Fuleswar, Uluberia, Howrah. 
8.  Sub- Divisional Officer, Lower Damodar Construction Sub Division-IV, I&W. Dte., Ulughata, Howrah. 
9. Sub- Divisional Officer, Seijberia Irrigation Sub Division, I&W. Dte., Ulughata, Howrah. 
10. Sub- Divisional Officer, Howrah Drainage Sub Division, I&W. Dte., Nazirganj, Howrah. 
11.  Office Notice Board/ Divisional Accounts Officer / Estimating Section /Hd. Clerk / Cash Section of Lower Damodar 

Construction Division. 

                   Sd/- 
Executive Engineer-II 

Lower Damodar Construction Division 

Phone No.  : 033 29551234 
E-mail ID: eeldcd.iwdwb@gmail.com 


